PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNG-JIN LEE	08/25/2009
во-wook сно	08/25/2009
CHAN-MIN PARK	08/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KT CORPORATION
Street Address:	206, JUNGJA-DONG, BUNDANG-GU
Internal Address:	SEONGNAM-CITY
City:	KYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	463-711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12530169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: Fourteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KTYOU.006APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mincheol Kim

PATENT REEL: 023198 FRAME: 0448 **JP \$40.00 12530169**

500955687 REEL: 023198 F

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-KTYOU_006APC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023198 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) LEE, Hyung-Jin.

- a Korean citizen, residing at 7-18, Sinchcon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-240, Republic of Korea,
- (2) CHO, Bo-Wook,
- a Korean citizen, residing at 7-18, Sincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, Scoul 138-240, Republic of Korea,
- (3) PARK, Chan-Min,
- a Korean citizen, residing at 7-18, Sincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, Scoul 138-240, Republic of Korea,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TERMINAL UNIT FOR HANDLING SESSION ON THE BASIS OF

	TION PROTOCOL. METHOD OF TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING THEREOF,
the specification of	which:
(a)	as executed on even date herewith;
(b) W E	as filed on as Application No. 0 / or xpress Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was mended on (if applicable); or
(c) w or	as described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/KR2008/002020 filed a April 10, 2008 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
Bundang-gu, Seong desires to acquire the	EREAS, <u>KT Corporation</u> , with its principal place of business at <u>206</u> , <u>Jungja-dong</u> , <u>nam-city</u> , <u>Kyeonggi-do</u> , <u>463-711</u> , <u>Republic of Korea</u> , (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) ne entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United to territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledge these presents does and assigns, the enti in, to and under sa divisions, renewals granted thereon an Conventions; and A America to issue all	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is ed, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives re right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions aid improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be ad all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International ssignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, he terms of this instrument.
legal representatives proceeding, sign all oaths and generally	GNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to roper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.
IN TESTI signature. This 2th day of	MONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its Aug., 2009 LEE, Hyung-Jin
This 25th day of	Aug , 2009 Markey

PARK, Chan-Min

PATENT REEL: 023198 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 09/04/2009